Dollars ($5,000.00) may be applied for to pay for building sewer lateral repair. (1) Repayments less 
than or equal to Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) shall be paid to the City Treasurer without interest 
within thirty (30) days of billing. (2) Repayments greater than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) but less 
than or equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) may be paid in five equal 
installments due and payable on or before November 1 commencing with the year during which the 
repair occurred and each November 1, thereafter, together with the interest as assigned. Interest shall 
accrue at the rate the City has borrowed the money plus 1% for administrative expenses. Alternatively, 
interest shall be set at a rate established by the Common Council. (3) Repayments greater than Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) may be deferred for the initial five years after which the 
repair occurred. Thereafter repayment shall be made in five equal installments due and payable on or 
before November 1 commencing with the sixth year after the billing date for the repair and each